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Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 16Boulevard Bowl
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
NFC

1 6 1 Falcons 4 0 100.0 11378 568 122 632 2454
2 3 2 Rams 3 1 75.0 11214 580 110 679 2511
3 14 7 Saints 3 1 75.0 11057 576 114 662 2374
4 11 6 Commanders 2 2 50.0 11026 492 198 554 2047
5 10 4 Giants 2 2 50.0 10902 529 161 586 2287
6 2 5 Panthers 2 2 50.0 10285 564 126 627 2335
7 12 3 Vikings 1 3 25.0 11044 610 80 658 2457
8 1 8 Bears 0 4 10959 536 154 581 2183

AFC 
1 7 14 Colts 3 1 75.0 11141 517 173 614 2156
2 16 11 Steelers 3 1 75.0 11119 597 93 723 2454
3 5 13 Bills 2 2 50.0 11316 502 188 605 2179
4 9 15 Dolphins 2 2 50.0 11076 645 45 730 2696
5 4 12 Ravens 2 2 50.0 10973 549 141 617 2231
6 15 9 Jets 1 3 25.0 10912 620 70 715 2531
7 13 10 Patriots 1 3 25.0 10898 535 155 569 2185
8 8 16 Jaguars 1 3 25.0 10042 518 172 594 2174

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - NFC

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
679 Rams 2511 Rams 824 Rams 3091 Rams
662 Saints 2457 Vikings 781 Falcons 3050 Falcons
658 Vikings 2454 Falcons 780 Saints 2951 Giants

Team Division #2 - AFC 
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

730 Dolphins 2696 Dolphins 835 Steelers 3075 Bills
723 Steelers 2531 Jets 829 Bills 2948 Dolphins
715 Jets 2454 Steelers 801 Colts 2904 Colts

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Terry Prendergast 1025 Zachary Strachan 328 Terry Prendergast 1125 John Gross

279 Zachary Strachan 1005 Keith McCartney 320 Vince Ballester 1115 Vince Ballester
269 Casey Stock 952 Chris Tinkle 312 John Gross 1113 Jim Monroe
269 Steve Mitchell
269 Michael Scaccia

Women 276 Trena Rising 859 Danielle Denny 328 Trena Rising 1037 Felicia Schmitt
265 Danielle Denny 821 Nicole Cappiello 285 Danielle Denny 1017 Nicole Cappiello
233 Lin Collins 801 Lin Collins 281 Nicole Cappiello 1000 Lin Collins

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
10 Zachary Strachan 3628 16 226.75 912 891
27 Chris Tinkle 3503 16 218.94 877 856
53 Steve Mitchell 3459 16 216.19 881 860
84 Keith McCartney 3235 15 215.67 869 849

140 Colton Cappiello 3445 16 215.31 875 854
8 Danielle Denny 3217 15 214.47 868 848

15 Ben Jacaruso 2559 12 213.25 865 848
59 Tom Santerre 1694 8 211.75 850 837
62 Michael Scaccia 3165 15 211.00 863 843
58 Nate Pacelli 3098 15 206.53 835 815

146 Lloyd Denny Jr. 3289 16 205.56 831 810
19 Cody Reed 2465 12 205.42 831 814
21 Michael Liberatore 3272 16 204.50 828 807
26 Jim Monroe 3260 16 203.75 820 799
49 Anthony Vanerwerker 3230 16 201.88 810 789
20 Casey Stock 3216 16 201.00 824 803

5 Trena Rising 2771 14 197.93 793 774

43 Travis Boisclair 3166 16 197.88 794 773
150 John Gross 2172 11 197.45 798 782

45 Zach Mecca 3150 16 196.88 790 769
80 Terry Prendergast 2360 12 196.67 792 775
28 Vince Ballester 3138 16 196.13 802 781
31 Mike Schmitt 2932 15 195.47 792 772

3 Justin Rising 2727 14 194.79 783 764
13 Todd Hanley 3109 16 194.31 791 770
16 Lin Collins 3104 16 194.00 796 775
23 Nicole Cappiello 2876 15 191.73 772 752
44 Jen Denny 2874 15 191.60 774 754
17 Connor Stoliker 3025 16 189.06 775 754
40 Robert Collins 2975 16 185.94 745 724

2 Camren McKenna 2971 16 185.69 749 728
14 Bill Liberatore 2893 16 180.81 727 706
29 Felicia Schmitt 2682 15 178.80 719 699
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True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop
ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

25 Lori Jones 1859 11 169.00 691 675
47 John Palleschi 1989 12 165.75 667 650
22 John Liberatore 2644 16 165.25 676 655
11 Suzanne Wendolski 2616 16 163.50 664 643
55 Justin Cooper 2430 15 162.00 667 647

7 Kiera Blais 954 6 159.00 646 635
1 Brian McKenna 2523 16 157.69 637 616

52 James Gulneck Sr. 2339 15 155.93 625 605
48 Michael Lanaro 2426 16 151.63 614 593

9 Nick Wendolski 2273 15 151.53 615 595
56 Mark Cooper 2254 15 150.27 615 595
30 George Gross 2050 15 136.67 553 533
38 Sammi Kirker 2089 16 130.56 531 510

4 Chris Johnson 1824 14 130.29 534 515

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Falcons  Lane 6  HDCP=122

1 Brian J. McKenna 153 168 196 164 681 2523 16 157 196 681 273 989 155
2 Camren M. McKenna 217 178 180 177 752 2971 16 185 235 806 289 1022 196

10 Zachary Strachan 248 215 226 207 896 3628 16 226 279 1025 296 1093 215
2 - Rams  Lane 3  HDCP=110

17 Connor Stoliker 193 181 203 180 757 3025 16 189 237 880 294 1108 213
3 Justin Rising 178 202 157 a189 726 2727 14 194 236 831 285 1027 193
5 Trena Rising 213 236 249 a178 876 2771 14 197 276 746 328 858 202

3 - Vikings  Lane 12  HDCP=80

13 Todd Hanley 191 233 218 181 823 3109 16 194 245 872 280 1012 195
26 Jim Monroe 187 209 216 226 838 3260 16 203 257 901 310 1113 210
15 Ben Jacaruso 194 214 197 191 796 2559 12 213 267 890 281 961 208

4 - Giants  Lane 10  HDCP=161

9 Nick Wendolski 141 117 123 a147 528 2273 15 151 186 653 286 1030 130
11 Suzanne Wendolski 150 175 157 145 627 2616 16 163 194 692 259 960 180
84 Keith McCartney 191 219 268 a203 881 3235 15 215 268 1005 285 1069 214

5 - Panthers  Lane 2  HDCP=126

29 Felicia Schmitt 180 203 171 554 2682 15 178 204 785 267 1037 198
23 Nicole Cappiello 212 175 148 535 2876 15 191 232 821 281 1017 181
31 Mike Schmitt 197 205 160 562 2932 15 195 257 799 300 969 187

6 - Commanders  Lane 11  HDCP=198

30 George Gross 148 150 161 137 596 2050 15 136 161 596 259 988 134
7 Kiera Blais i159 i159 i159 i159 636 954 6 159 180 645 229 841 181

150 John Gross a187 a187 a187 a187 748 2172 11 197 255 897 312 1125 188
7 - Saints  Lane 14  HDCP=114

40 Robert Collins 126 187 203 207 723 2975 16 185 221 811 259 991 199
16 Lin Collins 224 181 204 192 801 3104 16 194 233 801 275 1000 174
43 Travis Boisclair 191 201 255 189 836 3166 16 197 255 856 291 1000 194

8 - Bears  Lane 1  HDCP=154

4 Chris Johnson 131 118 138 116 503 1824 14 130 167 539 266 959 125
20 Casey Stock 246 203 179 235 863 3216 16 201 269 863 293 999 206
19 Cody Reed 128 192 216 212 748 2465 12 205 255 892 279 988 206

9 - Jets  Lane 15  HDCP=70

44 Jen Denny 177 193 227 194 791 2874 15 191 227 791 268 955 201
8 Danielle N. Denny 202 185 214 236 837 3217 15 214 265 859 285 893 210

140 Colton A. Cappiello 244 210 193 190 837 3445 16 215 268 879 282 935 216
10 - Patriots  Lane 13  HDCP=155

52 James E. Gulneck Sr. 183 197 158 157 695 2339 15 155 197 695 278 1019 174
25 Lori Jones 169 173 155 181 678 1859 11 169 181 678 246 926 185
62 Michael Scaccia 197 199 224 192 812 3165 15 211 269 852 285 916 223

11 - Steelers  Lane 16  HDCP=93

80 Terry Prendergast 169 199 171 214 753 2360 12 196 290 814 328 966 192
45 Zach Mecca 204 215 179 186 784 3150 16 196 253 817 291 986 197

146 Lloyd H. Denny Jr. 148 268 245 184 845 3289 16 205 268 845 295 953 194
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

12 - Ravens  Lane 4  HDCP=141

22 John Liberatore 181 183 150 133 647 2644 16 165 203 710 272 990 179
14 Bill Liberatore 170 229 191 143 733 2893 16 180 229 751 279 1009 176
21 Michael Liberatore 193 205 202 191 791 3272 16 204 237 885 252 949 214

13 - Bills  Lane 5  HDCP=188

38 Sammi Kirker 121 145 129 138 533 2089 16 130 168 559 271 971 127
24 George Kirker 188 166 200 206 760 2829 16 176 206 760 269 992 168
28 Vince Ballester 166 166 254 177 763 3138 16 196 267 903 320 1115 182

14 - Colts  Lane 7  HDCP=173

48 Michael Lanaro 187 142 136 149 614 2426 16 151 187 632 272 977 140
47 John Palleschi a155 a155 a155 a155 620 1989 12 165 220 717 291 1001 172
49 Anthony Vanerwerker 176 211 223 235 845 3230 16 201 235 845 267 984 192

15 - Dolphins  Lane 9  HDCP=45

59 Tom Santerre 185 177 237 206 805 1694 8 211 237 889 270 1053 189
53 Steve Mitchell 187 257 204 178 826 3459 16 216 269 922 294 1022 205
27 Chris Tinkle 193 227 222 181 823 3503 16 218 268 952 294 1008 204

16 - Jaguars  Lane 8  HDCP=172

56 Mark Cooper 135 135 180 450 2254 15 150 191 664 262 1016 ___
55 Justin Cooper 107 180 181 468 2430 15 162 221 763 261 923 190
58 Nate Pacelli 208 174 197 579 3098 15 206 258 915 284 1035 204

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   8-  5   2- 12  13-  1  14- 16  15-  4   6-  3  10-  7   9- 11
Next Week  10-  3   9- 13  12- 16   4-  1   6- 14  15-  8   5- 11   2-  7
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